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NEW ZEALAND.

LAND DISTRICT OF WESTLAND.

RUNS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF SELECTION BY
THE MIDLAND RAILWAY COMPANY

(RETURN OF).

Continuation of Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 18th November, 1887.

Ordered " That a return be laid upon the table showing the names of the tenants of the Crown, and the extent
of each of their holdings, who hold land in any portion of the lands north of the Eakaia, which it is proposed to give
up to the Midland Eailway Company."—(Sir G. Gbey.)

Pastoral Leases in the Westland District within the Limits of Selection by the Midland
Railway Company.

[Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation,nil; printing(1,275 copies), 16s. 6d.]

By Authority: George Didsbuey, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBB7.

lun No. Name. Acreage. Bental.

8
4
5
9

11
13
14
15
28
29
32
39
49
51
58
62
63

J. F. Peart
M. Jackson
D. J. kernback
Ferguson and Hedge
Ferguson Brothers
Downing and McFetrick
Allen, Ferguson, and Dunlop
W. Passmore
Griffen and Lynch
John Evans
G. J. Dickie ...
H. Burroughs
Ferguson Brothers
A. Conyers
W. Smith

17,000
600

11,000
20,000
10,000
25,000
20,000
7,000

10,000
2,000
7,000

12,000
5,000

20,000
5,000
7,000
6,500

£ s. d.
17 0 0
6 0 0

11 0 0
20 0 0
10 0 0
25 0 0
20 0 0

7 0 0
26 0 0

2 0 0
7 0 0

12 0 0
5 0 0

20 0 0
5 0 0
7 0 0
6 10 0

•

Totals 185,100 206 10 0
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