## Sess. II.—1887. N E W Z E A L A N D.

## LAND DISTRICT OF WESTLAND.

## RUNS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF SELECTION BY THE MIDLAND RAILWAY COMPANY

(RETURN OF).

Continuation of Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 18th November, 1887.

Ordered, "That a return be laid upon the table showing the names of the tenants of the Crown, and the extent of each of their holdings, who hold land in any portion of the lands north of the Rakaia, which it is proposed to give up to the Midland Railway Company."—(Sir G. GREY.)

PASTORAL LEASES in the Westland District within the Limits of Selection by the Midland Railway Company.

Run No.	Name.					Acreage.	Rental.
							£ s. d.
3	J. F. Peart					17,000	$17 \ 0 \ 0$
	M. Jackson					600	$6 \ 0 \ 0$
$\frac{4}{5}$	,,					11,000	$11 \ 0 \ 0$
$\overset{\circ}{9}$	D. J. Kernback					20,000	$20 \ 0 \ 0$
11						10,000	$10 \ 0 \ 0$
13	Ferguson and He	edge				25,000	25 - 0 - 0
14	Ferguson Brothe	rs				20,000	$20 \ 0 \ 0$
$1\overline{5}$	Downing and McFetrick					7,000	7 - 0 - 0
$\frac{10}{28}$	Allen, Ferguson, and Dunlop					10,000	$26 \ 0 \ 0$
$\frac{20}{29}$	W. Passmore					2,000	$2 \ 0 \ 0$
$\frac{20}{32}$	Griffen and Lync	eh				7,000	7 0 0
39	John Evans					12,000	$12 \ 0 \ 0$
49	G. J. Dickie					5,000	$5 \ 0 \ 0$
51	H. Burroughs					20,000	$20 \ 0 \ 0$
58	Ferguson Brothe					5,000	$5 \ 0 \ 0$
62	A. Convers					7,000	$7 \ 0 \ 0$
63	W. Smith			•••		6,500	6 10 0
	T	otals				185,100	206 10 0

[Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, nil; printing (1,275 copies), 16s. 6d.]

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1887.